



SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT RISKS INTERROGATORIES

For The Year Ended December 31, 2013
(To Be Filed by April 1)

Of The ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY.....
 ADDRESS (City, State and Zip Code) Northbrook , IL 60062-7127
 NAIC Group Code 0008 NAIC Company Code 19232 Federal Employer's Identification Number (FEIN) 36-0719665

The Investment Risks Interrogatories are to be filed by April 1. They are also to be included with the Audited Statutory Financial Statements.

Answer the following interrogatories by reporting the applicable U.S. dollar amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in that category of investments.

1. Reporting entity's total admitted assets as reported on Page 2 of this annual statement. \$43,733,281,987

2. Ten largest exposures to a single issuer/borrower/investment.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
|------|--|------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | Issuer | Description of Exposure | Amount | Percentage of Total Admitted Assets |
| 2.01 | ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY | COMMON STOCK | \$ 2,875,119,169 | 6.6 % |
| 2.02 | ALLSTATE NEW JERSEY INSURANCE COMPANY | COMMON STOCK, OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 930,908,228 | 2.1 % |
| 2.03 | ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA | COMMON STOCK | \$ 706,685,003 | 1.6 % |
| 2.04 | CENTRO U.S. RETAIL PORTFOLIO CO-INVESTMENT | OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 263,958,383 | 0.6 % |
| 2.05 | CURRENT CREEK INVESTMENTS LLC | OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 224,466,144 | 0.5 % |
| 2.06 | PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING SE | LONG TERM BOND, COMMON STOCK | \$ 169,327,497 | 0.4 % |
| 2.07 | CASTLE KEY INSURANCE COMPANY | COMMON STOCK | \$ 165,687,568 | 0.4 % |
| 2.08 | AP Timber LLC | OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 157,746,440 | 0.4 % |
| 2.09 | VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC | LONG TERM BOND, COMMON STOCK | \$ 151,386,487 | 0.3 % |
| 2.10 | CITIGROUP INC | LONG TERM BOND, COMMON STOCK | \$ 150,752,189 | 0.3 % |

3. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in bonds and preferred stocks by NAIC designation.

| | Bonds | 1 | 2 | Preferred Stocks | 3 | 4 |
|------|--------|-------------------|--------|------------------|---------------|-------|
| 3.01 | NAIC-1 | \$ 15,081,661,166 | 34.5 % | 3.07 P/RP-1 | \$ | % |
| 3.02 | NAIC-2 | \$ 6,213,461,305 | 14.2 % | 3.08 P/RP-2 | \$ 42,994,407 | 0.1 % |
| 3.03 | NAIC-3 | \$ 2,578,877,004 | 5.9 % | 3.09 P/RP-3 | \$ 18,140,380 | % |
| 3.04 | NAIC-4 | \$ 1,160,002,345 | 2.7 % | 3.10 P/RP-4 | \$ | % |
| 3.05 | NAIC-5 | \$ 91,748,453 | 0.2 % | 3.11 P/RP-5 | \$ | % |
| 3.06 | NAIC-6 | \$ 111,680,309 | 0.3 % | 3.12 P/RP-6 | \$ | % |

4. Assets held in foreign investments:

4.01 Are assets held in foreign investments less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [] No [X]

If response to 4.01 above is yes, responses are not required for interrogatories 5 - 10.

4.02 Total admitted assets held in foreign investments..... \$4,183,203,4929.6 %

4.03 Foreign-currency-denominated investments \$ %

4.04 Insurance liabilities denominated in that same foreign currency \$ %

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

5. Aggregate foreign investment exposure categorized by NAIC sovereign designation:

| | 1 | 2 |
|---|------------------|-------|
| 5.01 Countries designated NAIC-1 | \$ 3,424,637,453 | 7.8 % |
| 5.02 Countries designated NAIC-2 | \$ 428,858,726 | 1.0 % |
| 5.03 Countries designated NAIC-3 or below | \$ 329,707,314 | 0.8 % |

6. Largest foreign investment exposures by country, categorized by the country's NAIC sovereign designation:

| | 1 | 2 |
|---|----------------|-------|
| Countries designated NAIC - 1: | | |
| 6.01 Country 1: CAYMAN ISLANDS | \$ 805,017,831 | 1.8 % |
| 6.02 Country 2: UNITED KINGDOM | \$ 606,438,079 | 1.4 % |
| Countries designated NAIC - 2: | | |
| 6.03 Country 1: MEXICO | \$ 155,714,364 | 0.4 % |
| 6.04 Country 2: BRAZIL | \$ 86,707,983 | 0.2 % |
| Countries designated NAIC - 3 or below: | | |
| 6.05 Country 1: GUERNSEY | \$ 308,610,697 | 0.7 % |
| 6.06 Country 2: HONDURAS | \$ 14,000,000 | % |

| | 1 | 2 |
|---|----------------|-------|
| 7. Aggregate unhedged foreign currency exposure | \$ 264,822,011 | 0.6 % |

8. Aggregate unhedged foreign currency exposure categorized by NAIC sovereign designation:

| | 1 | 2 |
|---|----------------|-------|
| 8.01 Countries designated NAIC-1 | \$ 236,730,111 | 0.5 % |
| 8.02 Countries designated NAIC-2 | \$ 14,545,044 | % |
| 8.03 Countries designated NAIC-3 or below | \$ 13,546,857 | % |

9. Largest unhedged foreign currency exposures by country, categorized by the country's NAIC sovereign designation:

| | 1 | 2 |
|---|---------------|-------|
| Countries designated NAIC - 1: | | |
| 9.01 Country 1: UNITED KINGDOM | \$ 99,666,213 | 0.2 % |
| 9.02 Country 2: FRANCE | \$ 51,190,509 | 0.1 % |
| Countries designated NAIC - 2: | | |
| 9.03 Country 1: ITALY | \$ 14,545,044 | % |
| 9.04 Country 2: | \$ | % |
| Countries designated NAIC - 3 or below: | | |
| 9.05 Country 1: GUERNSEY | \$ 12,004,123 | % |
| 9.06 Country 2: GREECE | \$ 1,542,734 | % |

10. Ten largest non-sovereign (i.e. non-governmental) foreign issues:

| | 1 Issuer | 2 NAIC Designation | 3 | 4 |
|-------|---|-----------------------|----------------|-------|
| 10.01 | ASHMORE EMERGING MARKETS LIQUID INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO | A | \$ 283,670,677 | 0.6 % |
| 10.02 | INVESTEC GLOBAL STRATEGY FUND LIMITED - EMERGING MARKETS LOCAL CURRENCY DEBT | U | \$ 258,834,574 | 0.6 % |
| 10.03 | PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING SE | 1FE, P3UZ, P2UZ | \$ 169,327,497 | 0.4 % |
| 10.04 | BP PLC | 1FE | \$ 140,933,171 | 0.3 % |
| 10.05 | SANOFI | 1FE, U | \$ 102,595,264 | 0.2 % |
| 10.06 | SCHLUMBERGER LTD | 1FE | \$ 80,494,924 | 0.2 % |
| 10.07 | STATOIL ASA | 1FE | \$ 77,957,175 | 0.2 % |
| 10.08 | VODAFONE GROUP PLC | 1FE, RP2UFE, U | \$ 73,637,981 | 0.2 % |
| 10.09 | TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD | 1FE | \$ 65,317,515 | 0.1 % |
| 10.10 | BHP BILLITON LTD | 1FE, L | \$ 64,777,044 | 0.1 % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

11. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in Canadian investments and unhedged Canadian currency exposure:

| | | | | | |
|--|---|-----|-------------------------------------|----|--------------------------|
| 11.01 | Are assets held in Canadian investments less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | No | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 11.01 is yes, detail is not required for the remainder of interrogatory 11. | | | | | |
| 11.02 | Total admitted assets held in Canadian investments | \$ | 1 | 2 | % |
| 11.03 | Canadian-currency-denominated investments | \$ | | | % |
| 11.04 | Canadian-denominated insurance liabilities | \$ | | | % |
| 11.05 | Unhedged Canadian currency exposure | \$ | | | % |

12. Report aggregate amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in investments with contractual sales restrictions:

| | | | | | |
|--|--|-----|--------------------------|----|-------------------------------------|
| 12.01 | Are assets held in investments with contractual sales restrictions less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes | <input type="checkbox"/> | No | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 12.01 is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 12. | | | | | |
| 12.02 | Aggregate statement value of investments with contractual sales restrictions | \$ | 1 | 2 | 3 |
| | Largest three investments with contractual sales restrictions: | | | | % |
| 12.03 | CENTRO U.S. RETAIL PORTFOLIO CO-INVESTMENT | \$ | 263,958,383 | | 0.6 % |
| 12.04 | PRIME PROPERTY FUND, LLC | \$ | 114,941,427 | | 0.3 % |
| 12.05 | CLARION LION PROPERTIES FUND, LP | \$ | 110,249,095 | | 0.3 % |

13. Amounts and percentages of admitted assets held in the ten largest equity interests:

| | | | | | |
|--|---|-----|--------------------------|----|-------------------------------------|
| 13.01 | Are assets held in equity interests less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes | <input type="checkbox"/> | No | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 13.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 13. | | | | | |
| 13.02 | ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY | \$ | 1 | 2 | 3 |
| | Issuer | | | | % |
| 13.02 | ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY | \$ | 2,875,119,169 | | 6.6 % |
| 13.03 | ALLSTATE NEW JERSEY INSURANCE COMPANY | \$ | 780,908,228 | | 1.8 % |
| 13.04 | ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA | \$ | 706,685,003 | | 1.6 % |
| 13.05 | ASHMORE EMERGINC MARKETS LIQUID INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO | \$ | 283,670,677 | | 0.6 % |
| 13.06 | INVESTEC GLOBAL STRATEGY FUND LIMITED - EMERGING MARKETS LOCAL CURRENCY DEBT | \$ | 258,834,574 | | 0.6 % |
| 13.07 | ISHARES MSCI EMERGING MARKETS MINIMUM VOLATILITY INDEX FUND | \$ | 174,780,000 | | 0.4 % |
| 13.08 | ISHARES MSCI EMERGING MARKETS | \$ | 169,354,000 | | 0.4 % |
| 13.09 | CASTLE KEY INSURANCE COMPANY | \$ | 165,687,568 | | 0.4 % |
| 13.10 | ISHARES CORE S&P 500 ETF | \$ | 157,802,500 | | 0.4 % |
| 13.11 | VANGUARD FTSE EMERGING MARKETS ETF | \$ | 86,959,346 | | 0.2 % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

14. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities:

14.01 Are assets held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [] No [X]

If response to 14.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 14.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|---|------------------|---|-------|
| 14.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities | \$ 1,315,251,110 | | 3.0 % |
| Largest three investments held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities: | | | |
| 14.03 ENERVEST CO-INVESTMENT FUND XII-2A LP | \$ 42,825,703 | | 0.1 % |
| 14.04 VISTA EQUITY PARTNERS FUND IV LP | \$ 37,994,826 | | 0.1 % |
| 14.05 ARCLIGHT ENERGY PARTNERS V LP | \$ 37,413,333 | | 0.1 % |

15. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in general partnership interests:

15.01 Are assets held in general partnership interests less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 15.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 15.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|--|----------|---|---|
| 15.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in general partnership interests | \$ | | % |
| Largest three investments in general partnership interests: | | | |
| 15.03 | \$ | | % |
| 15.04 | \$ | | % |
| 15.05 | \$ | | % |

16. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in mortgage loans:

16.01 Are mortgage loans reported in Schedule B less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 16.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 16 and Interrogatory 17.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|--|----------|---|---|
| Type (Residential, Commercial, Agricultural) | | | |
| 16.02 | \$ | | % |
| 16.03 | \$ | | % |
| 16.04 | \$ | | % |
| 16.05 | \$ | | % |
| 16.06 | \$ | | % |
| 16.07 | \$ | | % |
| 16.08 | \$ | | % |
| 16.09 | \$ | | % |
| 16.10 | \$ | | % |
| 16.11 | \$ | | % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

Amount and percentage of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in the following categories of mortgage loans:

| | | <u>Loans</u> | |
|--|----------|--------------|---|
| 16.12 Construction loans | \$ | | % |
| 16.13 Mortgage loans over 90 days past due | \$ | | % |
| 16.14 Mortgage loans in the process of foreclosure | \$ | | % |
| 16.15 Mortgage loans foreclosed | \$ | | % |
| 16.16 Restructured mortgage loans | \$ | | % |

17. Aggregate mortgage loans having the following loan-to-value ratios as determined from the most current appraisal as of the annual statement date:

| Loan to Value | Residential | | | Commercial | | | Agricultural | | |
|----------------------|-------------|---------|----------|------------|----------|---------|--------------|--|--|
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | | | |
| 17.01 above 95%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % | | | |
| 17.02 91 to 95%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % | | | |
| 17.03 81 to 90%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % | | | |
| 17.04 71 to 80%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % | | | |
| 17.05 below 70%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % | | | |

18. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in each of the five largest investments in real estate:

18.01 Are assets held in real estate reported less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 18.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 18.

Largest five investments in any one parcel or group of contiguous parcels of real estate.

| Description | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|-------------|-------------|----------|---------|
| | 18.02 | \$ | |
| 18.03 | \$ | | % |
| 18.04 | \$ | | % |
| 18.05 | \$ | | % |
| 18.06 | \$ | | % |

19. Report aggregate amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in investments held in mezzanine real estate loans:

19.01 Are assets held in investments held in mezzanine real estate loans less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 19.01 is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 19.

| Description | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|--|---|----------|---------|
| | 19.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in mezzanine real estate loans: | \$ | |
| Largest three investments held in mezzanine real estate loans: | | | |
| 19.03 | \$ | | % |
| 19.04 | \$ | | % |
| 19.05 | \$ | | % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

20. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets subject to the following types of agreements:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|--|----------------|-------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 20.01 Securities lending agreements (do not include assets held as collateral for such transactions) | \$ 180,870,492 | 0.4 % | \$ 187,569,185 | \$ 177,799,063 | \$ 165,270,112 |
| 20.02 Repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.03 Reverse repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.04 Dollar repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.05 Dollar reverse repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |

21. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets for warrants not attached to other financial instruments, options, caps, and floors:

| | Owned | | Written | |
|-------------------------|-------|---|---------|---|
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
| 21.01 Hedging | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 21.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 21.03 Other | \$ | % | \$ | % |

22. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets of potential exposure for collars, swaps, and forwards:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 22.01 Hedging | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 22.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 22.03 Replications | \$ 105,000,000 | 0.2 % | \$ 105,000,000 | \$ 100,000,000 | \$ 110,000,000 |
| 22.04 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |

23. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets of potential exposure for futures contracts:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|-------------------------|--------------|---|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 23.01 Hedging | \$ 7,462,400 | % | \$ 9,555,000 | \$ 5,795,800 | \$ 7,349,400 |
| 23.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 23.03 Replications | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 23.04 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |